Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
PUREarth, Inc.	Name:CLEAN DIESEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
T ONLING IIIO	Internal Address: _SUITE 702			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:300 ATLANTIC STREET			
Execution Date(s) February 15, 2006				
✓ Assignment	-			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:STAMFORD			
Joint Research Agreement	State:CONNECTICUT			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 08901			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/401,482 and 10/883,555				
. Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: two (2)			
Name: THADDIUS J. CARVIS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
<b> </b>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 102 NORTH KING STREET	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: LEESBURG	8. Payment Information			
State: VIRGINIA Zip: 20176	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (703) 737-7817	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Fax Number: (703) 737-7813	b. Deposit Account Number <u>502735</u>			
Email Address: ticarvis@email.com	Authorized User Name Thaddius J. Carvis			
9. Signature: Yours A. Morth	April 18 2004			
Signature	<u>  Upil                                   </u>			
Nancy S. Guth	Total number of pages including cover 3			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, ettachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017499 FRAME: 0190

(CDT PM201 US)

## ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid, and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, PUREarth, Inc. being owner of a certain Invention for a Carbon Particle Reducing Apparatus (CDT PM201 US), as fully set forth and described in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 10/401,482, March 28, 2003, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, being free from all prior assignments and having the right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CLEAN DIESEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 300 Atlantic Street, Suite 702, Stamford, Connecticut, 06901, (The Corporation) its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application and Invention together with all United States patents which may be granted therefor.

AND, WE hereby covenant and agree that we will execute all assignments, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Motoji	Matsumoto	President	of PUREarth,	Inc., have
hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this	15th <b>d</b> a	ay of F	ebruary ,2	2006.

Motoji Matsumoto

## Declaration of Witnesses

We declare that we were personally present and did see Motoji Matsumoto who is personally known to us to be the person named in this assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Declared at Tokyo, Japan	on <u>FEBRUARY 15, 2006</u>
I Trusto	
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness
Koji Fujita	
Name of Witness	Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 017499 FRAME: 0191

NANCY S GUTH

(CDT PM202 US)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid, and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, PUREarth, Inc. being owner of a certain Invention for a Particle Matter Reducing Apparatus (CDT PM202 US), as fully set forth and described in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 10/883,555, July 1, 2004, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, being free from all prior assignments and having the right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CLEAN DIESEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 300 Atlantic Street, Suite 702, Stamford, Connecticut, 06901, (The Corporation) its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application and Invention together with all United States patents which may be granted therefor.

AND, WE hereby covenant and agree that we will execute all assignments, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Motoji Matsumoto President of PUREarth, Inc., have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this <u>15th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2006.

mation of \$5724

## **Declaration of Witnesses**

We declare that we were personally present and did see Motoji Matsumoto who is personally known to us to be the person named in this assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Declared at <u>Tokyo, Japan</u>	on <u>FEBRUARY</u> 15 2006
The Trust	
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness
Koji Fujita	
Name of Witness	Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 017499 FRAME: 0192

**RECORDED: 04/18/2006**